statements and notes thereto of NABI and Univax contained elsewhere in this
Proxy Statement/Prospectus.

  The pro forma information is presented for illustrative purposes only and is
not necessarily indicative of the operating results or financial position that
would have occurred if the Merger had been consummated on January 1, 1992 with
respect to the pro forma statements of operations or at June 30, 1995 with
respect to the pro forma balance sheet, nor is it indicative of the future
operating results or financial position of the combined companies.

   53

   NORTH AMERICAN BIOLOGICALS, INC. AND UNIVAX BIOLOGICS, INC.

   PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

   JUNE 30, 1995
   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   NABI   UNIVAX   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED
   -------- --------  -----------   ---------
   (UNAUDITED)

   ASSETS
CURRENT ASSETS
Cash and short-term investments....  $  1,863 $ 16,914   --   $ 18,777
Trade accounts receivable, net.....   26,047   2,429   --   28,476
Inventories.....   20,167   417   --   20,584
Other current assets.....   3,055   1,145   --   4,200
   -------- --------   -------   --------
  TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS.....   51,132   20,905   --   72,037
Property and equipment, net.....   24,369   7,177   --   31,546
Excess of acquisition cost over net
 assets acquired, net.....   16,407   --   --   16,407
Other assets.....   14,518   825   --   15,343
   -------- --------   -------   --------
  TOTAL ASSETS.....  $106,426 $ 28,907   --   $135,333
   ======== ========   =======   ========
LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
CURRENT LIABILITIES
Trade accounts payable.....  $  3,863 $  2,129   --   $  5,992
Accrued expenses.....   10,776   1,112   --   11,888
Other current liabilities.....   6,471   1,118   $ 4,000 (2A)   11,589
   -------- --------   -------   --------
  TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES.....   21,110   4,359   4,000   29,469
Long-term debt.....   27,007   1,575   --   28,582
   -------- --------   -------   --------
  TOTAL LIABILITIES.....   48,117   5,934   4,000   58,051
   -------- --------   -------   --------
Preferred stock, par value $.01;
 10,000 shares authorized, 502
 shares outstanding.....   --   5   (5)(2B)   --
Common stock, par value $.10;
 50,000 shares authorized, 19,487
 shares outstanding.....   1,949   --   45 (2B)   3,349
   1,355 (2C)
Common stock, par value $.01;
 30,000 shares authorized, 17,149
 shares outstanding.....   --   171   (171)(2C)   --
Capital in excess of par value.....   37,701   95,306   (40)(2B)  131,783
   (1,184)(2C)
Retained earnings (deficit).....   18,659  (72,509)   (4,000)(2A)  (57,850)
   -------- --------   -------   --------
  TOTAL STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY.....   58,309   22,973   (4,000)   77,282
   -------- --------   -------   --------
  TOTAL LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLD-
   ERS' EQUITY.....  $106,426 $ 28,907   --   $135,333
   ======== ========   =======   ========

 See accompanying Notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial
   information.

   54

   NORTH AMERICAN BIOLOGICALS, INC. AND UNIVAX BIOLOGICS, INC.

   PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

   SIX MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 1995
   ------------------------------------------
   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   NABI   UNIVAX   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED
   -------  --------  -----------   ---------
   (UNAUDITED)

Revenues.....  $93,452  $  4,002   $(351)(2D)  $97,103
Costs of products sold.....   74,201   385   (323)(2D)   74,263
Research and product development...   226   11,031   (28)(2D)   11,229
Selling, general and administrative
 expenses.....   5,715   4,088   --   9,803
Other expenses.....   2,324   --   --   2,324
   -------  --------   -----   -------
Operating income (loss).....   10,986   (11,502)   --   (516)
Interest expense.....   (533)   (95)   --   (628)
Investment income, net.....   --   758   --   758
   -------  --------   -----   -------
Income (loss) before provision for
 income taxes.....   10,453   (10,839)   --   (386)
Provision for income taxes.....   (3,973)   --   --   (3,973)
   -------  --------   -----   -------
Net income (loss).....  $ 6,480  $(10,839)   --   $(4,359)
   =======  ========   =====   =======
Earnings (loss) per share.....  $  0.32  $  (0.63)   $ (0.13)
   =======  ========   =======
Weighted average number of shares
 outstanding.....   20,347   17,092   33,377
   =======  ========   =======

   SIX MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 1994
   ------------------------------------------
   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   NABI   UNIVAX   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED
   -------  --------  -----------   ---------
   (UNAUDITED)

Revenues.....  $77,280  $  1,363   $ (71)(2D)  $78,572
Cost of products sold.....   61,507   --   (52)(2D)   61,455
Research and product development...   478   8,916   (19)(2D)   9,375
Selling, general and administrative
 expenses.....   5,65   2,614   --   8,268
Other expenses.....   1,863   --   --   1,863
   -------  --------   -----   -------
Operating income (loss).....   7,778   (10,167)   --   (2,389)
Interest expense.....   (1,766)   (118)   --   (1,884)
Investment loss, net.....   --   (150)   --   (150)
   -------  --------   -----   -------
Income (loss) before provision for
 income taxes.....   6,012   (10,435)   --   (4,423)
Provision for income taxes.....   (2,302)   --   --   (2,302)
   -------  --------   -----   -------
Net income (loss).....  $ 3,710  $(10,435)   --   $(6,725)
   =======  ========   =====   =======
Earnings (loss) per share.....  $  0.22  $  (0.80)   $ (0.26)
   =======  ========   =======
Weighted average number of shares
 outstanding.....   16,670   13,011   25,873
   =======  ========   =======

 See accompanying Notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial
   information.

   55

   NORTH AMERICAN BIOLOGICALS, INC. AND UNIVAX BIOLOGICS, INC.

   PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

   YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1994
   -------------------------------------------
   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   NABI   UNIVAX   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED
   --------  --------  -----------   ---------
   (UNAUDITED)

Revenues.....  $164,678  $  2,782   $(252)(2D) $167,208
Cost of products sold....   131,368   --   (176)(2D)  131,192
Research and product
 development.....   964   19,494   (76)(2D)   20,382
Selling, general and
 administrative
 expenses.....   11,260   5,207   --   16,467
Other expenses.....   3,660   --   --   3,660
   --------  --------   -----   --------
Operating income (loss)..   17,426   (21,919)   --   (4,493)
Interest expense.....   (3,025)   (219)   --   (3,244)
Investment income, net...   --   317   --   317
   --------  --------   -----   --------
Income (loss) before
 provision for income
 taxes and extraordinary
 charge.....   14,401   (21,821)   --   (7,420)
Provision for income
 taxes.....   (5,774)   --   --   (5,774)
   --------  --------   -----   --------
Income (loss) from
 continuing operations
 before extraordinary
 charge.....  $  8,627  $(21,821)   --   $(13,194)
   ========  ========   =====   ========
Earnings (loss) per
 share:
  Income (loss) from
   continuing operations
   before extraordinary
   charge.....  $   0.49  $  (1.52)   $  (0.47)
   ========  ========   ========
Weighted average number
 of shares outstanding...   17,590   14,358   27,963
   ========  ========   ========

 See accompanying Notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial
   information.

   56

   NORTH AMERICAN BIOLOGICALS, INC. AND UNIVAX BIOLOGICS, INC.

   PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

   YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1993
   ------------------------------------------
   PRO FORMA  PRO  FORMA
   NABI   UNIVAX   ADJUSTMENTS  COMBINED
   --------  --------  ----------- ----------
   (UNAUDITED)

Revenues..... $101,574  $  1,181   --   $102,755
Cost of products sold.....   81,607   --   --   81,607
Research and product
 development.....   205   18,065   --   18,270
Selling, general and
 administrative expenses.....   7,902   4,382   --   12,284
Other expenses.....   3,387   --   --   3,387
   --------  --------   ----   --------
Operating income (loss).....   8,473   (21,266)   --   (12,793)
Interest expense.....   (3,080)   (205)   --   (3,285)
Investment income, net.....   --   1,166   --   1,166
   --------  --------   ----   --------
Income (loss) before provision
 for income taxes and
 cumulative effect of change in
 accounting for income taxes...   5,393   (20,305)   --   (14,912)
Provision for income taxes.....   (1,988)   --   --   (1,988)
   --------  --------   ----   --------
  Income (loss) from continuing
   operations before cumulative
   effect of change in
   accounting for income
   taxes..... $  3,405  $(20,305)   --   $(16,900)
   ========  ========   ====   ========
Earnings (loss) per share:
  Income (loss) from continuing
   operations before cumulative
   effect of change in
   accounting for income
   taxes..... $   0.25  $  (1.74)   $  (0.76)
   ========  ========   ========
Weighted average number of
 shares outstanding.....   13,540   11,689   22,297
   ========  ========   ========

 See accompanying Notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial
   information.

   57

   NORTH AMERICAN BIOLOGICALS, INC. AND UNIVAX BIOLOGICS, INC.

   PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

   YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1992
   ----------------------------------------
   PRO FORMA  PRO FORMA
   NABI   UNIVAX   ADJUSTMENTS COMBINED
   -------  --------  ----------- ---------
   (UNAUDITED)

Revenues..... $82,354  $   973   --   $ 83,327
Cost of products sold.....  71,137   --   --   71,137
Research and product development.....   157   12,051   --   12,208
Selling, general and administrative
 expenses.....   6,753   3,327   --   10,080
Other expenses.....   2,448   --   --   2,448
   -------  --------   ----   --------
Operating income (loss).....   1,859   (14,405)   --   (12,546)
Interest expense.....  (2,427)   (192)   --   (2,619)
Investment income, net.....   --   1,603   --   1,603
   -------  --------   ----   --------
Loss before provision for income
 taxes.....   (568)  (12,994)   --   (13,562)
Provision for income taxes.....   (5)   --   --   (5)
   -------  --------   ----   --------
Net loss..... $  (573) $(12,994)   --   $(13,567)
   =======  ========   ====   ========
Loss per share..... $ (0.04) $  (1.19)   $  (0.65)
   =======  ========   ========
Weighted average number of shares
 outstanding.....  13,328   10,889   20,850
   =======  ========   ========

 See accompanying Notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial
   information.

   58